R
O
T
A
R
Y
D
I

R
E
Model Nomenclature
S700 Servo Drive
Note: Options in blue type refer to standard products.
Rated Current
01 = 1.5 Aeff
03 = 3 Aeff
06 = 6 Aeff
12 = 12 Aeff
24 = 24 Aeff
48 = 48 Aeff
72 = 72 Aeff
S700 Series
Expansion Cards Slot 2
NA = No expansion card
F2 = Fan control
PM = Pos I/O
PA = Pos I/O monitor
Electrical Options
2 = Standard
S = Expanded peak current
Expansion Cards Slot 1
NA = No expansion card
DN = DEVICENET
PB = PROFIBUS
SE = SERCOS 2
SN = SYNQNET
EI = I/O extension
Rated Voltage
0 = 208 to 480 V
6 = 110 to 230 V
S7  06  0  2  –  EI F2  PM  –  NA
Expansion Cards Slot 3
NA = No expansion card
F2 = Fan control
PM = Pos I/O
PA = Pos I/O monitor
S1 = Safety card SIL 3
S2 = Safety card SIL 2
Firmware Options
NA None,
(EtherCat and CANopen)
Expansions
CB No expansion
Connection Option
EC EtherCAT
Customization
x000 Standard (x = language)
Expansions
DB Hybrid motor cable
DF Feedback connector and tertiary fieldbus
DS Feedback connector and local STO
Connection Option
EC EtherCAT
Customization
x000 Standard (x = language)

N Smooth shaft
S Special
Model Nomenclature
AKM Brushless Servo Motor
K O L L M O R G E N   105
M
O
D
E
L
N
O
M
E
N
C
L
A
T
U
R
E
Code Designation Model Can be used with Connection option Comment
1- Comcorder AKM1 - AKM8 1, 2, 7, B, C, G, H, T 1024 incr./rev
2- Comcorder AKM1 -AKM8 1, 2, 7, B, C, G, H, T 2048 incr./rev
AA BiSS B encoder AD36 AKM2 - AKM4 1, 7, B, C, M Single-turn
AA BiSS B encoder AD58 AKM5 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Single-turn
AB BiSS B encoder AD36 AKM2 - AKM4 1,7,B, C, M Multi-turn
AB BiSS B encoder AD58 AKM5 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Multi-turn
C- Smart Feedback Device SFD Size 10 AKM1 1, D, Y, M, P Single-turn 4-wire
C- Smart Feedback Device SFD Size 15 AKM2 - AKM4 1, D, Y, M, P Single-turn 4-wire
C- Smart Feedback Device SFD Size 21 AKM5- AKM8 1, D, Y, M, P Single-turn 4-wire
CA Smart Feedback Device SFD3 AKM1 - AKM6 D Single-turn 2-wire
DA EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECN 1113 AKM2 - AKM4 1, 7, B, C, M Single-turn. optical
DA EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECN 1313 AKM5 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Single-turn, optical
DB EnDAT 2.1 encoder EQN 1125 AKM2 - AKM4 1, 7, B, C, M Multi-turn, optical
DB EnDAT 2.1 encoder EQN 1325 AKM5 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Multi-turn, optical
LA EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECI 1118 AKM2 - AKM3 1, 7, B , C, M Single-turn, inductive
LA EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECI 1319 AKM4 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Single-turn, inductive
LB EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECI 1130 AKM2 - AKM3 1,7, B, C, M Multi-turn, inductive
LB EnDAT 2.1 encoder ECI 1331 AKM4 - AKM8 1, 2, C, G, H, M, T Multi-turn, inductive
GA* HIPERFACE encoder SKS36 AKM2 - AKM8 1,2,7, B, C, G, H, M, T Single-turn
GB* HIPERFACE encoder SKM36 AKM2 - AKM8 1,2,7, B, C, G, H, M, T Multi-turn
GC HIPERFACE encoder SEK34 AKM1 1, Y, M Single-turn, capacitive
GD HIPERFACE encoder SEL34 AKM1 1, Y, M Multi-turn, capacitive
GE Hiperface DSL encoder EKS36 AKM2 - AKM8 D Single-turn
GF Hiperface DSL encoder EKM36 AKM2 - AKM8 D Multi-turn
R- Resolvers Size 10 AKM1 1,2,7, B, C, G, H, M, T, Y 2-pin, hollow shaft
R- Resolvers Size 15 AKM2 - AKM4 1,2,7, B, C, G, H, M, T, Y 2-pin, hollow shaft
R- Resolvers Size 21 AKM5 - AKM8 1,2,7, B, C, G, H, M, T, Y 2-pin, hollow shaft
* not available for AKM2 with connection option C (cable with IP65 connector)
Code
Can be used
with
Protection
class Connection type Description
With PTC
With
KTY
84-130
W 1 AKM2 IP65 2 threaded connectors, size 1.0 Angled, rotatable, mounted on motor
C 7 AKM1 - AKM2 IP65 2 threaded connectors, size 1.0 on 0.5 m cable
C 1 AKM3 IP65 2 threaded connectors, size 1.0 Angled, rotatable, mounted on motor
C 1 AKM4 - AKM7 IP65 2 Speed Tec Ready connectors, size 1.0 Angled, rotatable, mounted on motor
– D AKM1 IP65 1 hybrid i-tec connector Mounted on motor
– D AKM2 - AKM6 IP65 1 hybrid threaded connector, size 1.0 Angled, rotatable, mounted on motor
G – AKM2 - AKM3 IP65 2 threaded connectors, size 1.0 Straight, mounted on motor
G – AKM4 - AKM6 IP65 2 Speed Tec Ready connectors, size 1.0 Straight, mounted on motor
H 1 AKM74Q and
AKM82T IP65 1 feedback threaded connector, size 1.0

AKMH Series
1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Model Nomenclature
AKMH Hygienic Stainless Steel Servo Motor
2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Brake
2	 24 V DC holding brake
N	 No brake
S	 Special
A, B, C, D, etc.
S = Special
Winding Type
Flange, Shaft
AC	 Flange mounting IEC, shaft: Closed keyway
AN	 Flange mounting, IEC, smooth shaft
BK	 Flange mounting NEMA, shaft: Open keyway
BN	 Flange mounting NEMA, smooth shaft
CC	 Front mounting IEC, shaft: Closed keyway
CN	 Front mounting IEC, smooth shaft
DK	 Front mounting NEMA, shaft: Open keyway
DN	 Front mounting NEMA, smooth shaft
S	 Special
Cable
K	 Pre-assembled cable for connection to AKD
L	 Dual-cable version with open cable ends
T	� Pre-assembled cable in silicone tube for
connection to AKD
* In preparation
Shaft Seal
K	 IP69K shaft ring
Rotor Length
AKMH  4  2  E  –  AN  K  N  CA  1  K
Feedback Unit
Cable Length
C-	 SFD2
CA	 Smart Feedback Device (SFD3)
GA*	 Hiperface SKS36 single-turn
GB*	 Hiperface SKM36 multi-turn
GE	 Hiperface DSL encoder single-turn
GF	 Hiperface DSL encoder multi-turn
GG*	 Hiperface SRS50 single-turn
GH*	 Hiperface SRM50 multi-turn
R	 Resolver
2-	 Comcoder 2048 incr./rev
1 to F (1 to 15 meters)
K O L L M O R G E N   107
M
O
D
E
L
N
O
M
E
N
C
L
A
T
U
R
E
VLM Series
Model Nomenclature
VLM Servo Motor
K	 Pre-assembled cable for connection to AKD
L	 Dual-cable version with open cable ends
T	� Pre-assembled cable in silicone tube for
connection to AKD
* In preparation
Motor Frame Size
2	 NEMA 23 or 60 mm IEC

AKMH Series
Flange, Shaft
Model Nomenclature
ERD Hygienic Stainless Steel Linear Actuators
2, 3, 4, 5
Brake
2	 24 V DC holding brake
N	 No brake
S	 Special
Winding Type
A, B, C, D, etc.
S = Special
AN	 Flange mounting, IEC, smooth shaft
CN	 Front mounting IEC, smooth shaft
Cable and Connections
Shaft Seal
K	 IP69K shaft ring
Rotor Length
1, 2, 3, 4, 5
AKMH  4  2  E  –  AN  C  N  R  1  K  +
Feedback Unit
Cable Length
C-	 SFD2
CA	 Smart Feedback Device (SFD3)
GA*	 Hiperface SKS36 single-turn
GB*	 Hiperface SKM36 multi-turn
GE	 Hiperface DSL encoder single-turn
GF	 Hiperface DSL encoder multi-turn
GG*	 Hiperface SRS50 single-turn
GH*	 Hiperface SRM50 multi-turn
R	 Resolver
2-	 Comcoder 2048 incr./rev
1 to 9	 1 to 9 meters
A to F	 10 to 15 meters
K	 Pre-assembled cable for connection to AKD
L	 Dual-cable version with open cable ends
T	� Pre-assembled cable in silicone tube	for
connection to AKD
* In preparation
K O L L M O R G E N   109
M
O
D
E
L
N
O
M
E
N
C
L
A
T
U
R
E
ERD Series
Motor / Actuator Combination
and Actuator Size
15	 AKMH2 with ERD15
20	 AKMH3 with ERD20
25	 AKMH4 with ERD25
30	 AKMH5 with ERD30
Version
0	 Standard (FM2)
1	 FFG
2	 TRR
3	 PCD
S	 Special
Ball Nut Lead
BNM05	 5 mm
BNM10	 10 mm

E
Mounting
Model Nomenclature
Cartridge DDR Rotary Direct Drives
Note: Options in blue type refer to standard products.
Connector
1 = �Option with side connector
(only frame sizes 09 and 13)
2 = �Option with connectors behind
(only frame sizes 09 and 13)
3 = �Connectors rotatable by 90°
(only frame sizes 04, 05, and 06)
Cartridge DDR Range
C = 230 V AC winding
CH = 400/480 V AC winding
Seal
5 = Sealed
(Shaft option "1" – protection class IP64 with
interface side sealed by the customer)
(Shaft option "2" or "3" – protection class
IP65 with interface side sealed by the
customer)
Storage Option
0 = �Version without bearings
(with integrated transport
protection)
Shaft
1 = �Hollow shaft with clamp
coupling and feather key (only
frame sizes 09 and 13)
2 = �Massive shaft with clamp
coupling and feather key
(only frame sizes 09 and 13)
3 = �Massive shaft with slot
ring coupling and without
feather key (only frame
sizes 04, 05, and 06)
1 = Standard flange mounting
xxx
Intended for standard motor
Omitted for standard motor.
Winding Type
A, B, C, D
C  09  1  A  –  1  1  –  1  1  0  5  ( )   (-)
Certifications
No specification = UL/CE approval
S = No UL approval
Motor Length
1 = short motor length
2 = medium motor length
3 = long motor length
4 = �extra long motor length
(only frame sizes 04 and 05)
Frame Size
04 = 4.25" square housing
05 = 5.43" square housing
06 = 7.40" square housing
09 = 9.68" square housing
13 = 13.78" square housing
Feedback System
1 = ENDAT 2.1 (C04, C05, C06, C09, C13)
3 = �BiSS B (C04, C05, C06)
K O L L M O R G E N   113
M
O